HCP-s

HCP-s

HCO-s

HCO-s

R&D

TOTAL

Full name

INDIVIDUAL NAMED DISCLOSURE FOR HEALTHCARE PROFESSIONALS

Cemaleddin Alicioglu
Tobias Bracht

Christina Bornivelli

Balz Bachtold

Mirjam Bywater

Susanne Cordovi Rodriguez

Elizabeta Coneva
Michael Dang
Katarzyna Fischmann
Katarzyna Fischmann
Claudio Fuchs

Ingvar Nicolai Hegland
Gabriel Frélicher
Martin Kammerer
Denis Kenzin

Ghazi Kardous
Johannes Kirchebner
Eric Kamber

Ewa Kowalinski

Christian Lay
Sérgio Lenoir
Sérgio Lenoir
Tobias Maag
Maria Mavromati

Jochen Mutschler
Paolo Pedrazetti
Gaetano Paone
Andreia Reis

Gotz Roth

Claudio Riiber
Slavica Romancuk
Sana Souissi

Erich Seifritz
Rebecca Senn
Rebecca Senn
Rebecca Senn
Bettina Rust Good
Jirg Good

Marian Stanila

Alin Toanchina
Maximilian Thomas
Elena Trevisi
Sylvain Vanoli
Francesco Vaccaro
Marc Walter

Gerrit Weber

Maxim Zavorotnyy
Maxim Zavorotnyy
Mengistu Yared

Dan Nicolae Golcea
Davide Giovanni Bosetti
Eva-Maria Pichler

HCPs: City of

Principal
Practice
HCOs: city
where
registered

Huttwil
Bern
Lugano
Winterthur
Aarau
Solothurn

Aarau
Windisch
Luzern
Luzern
Ziirich
Dielsdorf
Winterthur
Rischlikon
Biel
Lausanne
Rheinau
Ziirich
Basel

Umiken
St. Gallen
St. Gallen
Winterthur
Genéve

St. Urban
Adliswil
Bellinzona
Bassins

Wédenswil
Zirich
Opfikon
Martigny

Bollingen
Ziirich
Ziirich
Ziirich
Ziirich
Zollikon
Vevey

La Tour-de-Peilz
Aarau
Bellinzona
Lausanne
Genéve
Windisch
Geneéve

Windisch
Windisch
Biel
Lausanne
Bellinzona
Baden

Country of Principal

CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH

Principal Practice
Address

Spitalstrasse 51
Murtenstrasse 21

Via delle Scuole 1
Liebestrasse 1
Tellstrasse 25
Solothurner Spitaler/
Weissensteinstrasse 102

Bleichmattstrasse 126
Konigsfelderstrasse 1
Alpenquai 30
Zinggentorstrasse 1A
Pflanzschulstrasse 36
Buchserstrasse 7
Brauerstrasse 15
Dorfstrasse 3
Vogelsang 84

Place Grand-St-Jean 2
Alleestrasse 61
Seefeldstrasse 162
Wilhelm-Klein-Strasse 27

Villnachernstrasse 2
Zircher Strasse 170
Zircher Strasse 170
Steinberggasse 54
Rue-Gabrielle-Perret-
Gentil 4
Schafmattstrasse 1
Ziirichstrasse 34

Via A Gallino

Chemin de la Trappe, 31

Eintrachtstrasse 16
Eichblihlstrasse 63
Wright-Str. 34

Avenue du Grand-St-
Bernard 8

Ruttelerweg 3
Miihlebachstrasse 170
Hinterbergstrasse 11
Lenggstr. 31
Niederdorfstrasse 18
Hornlistrasse 6

Rue des Moulins 4
Avenue des Baumes 4
Tellstrasse 25

Via Athos Gallinio 12
Avenue de Riant-Mont 3
Chemin Malombré 5
Konigsfelderstrasse 1
Rue-Gabrielle-Perret-
Gentil 4
Konigsfelderstrasse 1
Konigsfelderstrasse 1
Murtenstrasse 54
Chemin de Pré-Fleuri 6
Via Athos Gallino
Landliweg 12

DATA DISCLOSURE FORM

Donations and Grants to
HCOs

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

OTHER, NOT INCLUDED ABOVE - where information cannot be disclosed on an individual basis for legal reasons

Aggregate amount attri

Number of Recipi in

le to transfers of value to such Recipients

ggreg;
% of the number of Recipients included in the aggregate disclosure in the total number of Recipients

INDIVIDUAL NAMED DISCLOSURE FOR HEALTHCARE INSTITUTIONS

Clinica Santa Croce
HUG

HUG

KSW Winterthur

PDAG

PDAG

PDAG

Psychiatrie St.Gallen Nord
Réseau Fribourgeois de Santé Mentale
SGAMSP

SGED

KSA

usz

usz

usz

Orselina
Thénex

Thénex

Winterthur
Windisch
Windisch
Windisch
Wil
Marsens
Zirich
Baden
Aarau
Zirich
Zirich
Zirich

CH
CH

CH

CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH

Via al Parco 27
Chemin du Petit-Bel-Air 2

Chemin du Petit-Bel-Air 2

Brauerstrasse 15
Konigsfelderstrasse 1
Konigsfelderstrasse 1
Konigsfelderstrasse 1
Zircherstrasse 30
L'Hopital 140
Langstrasse 229
Riitistrasse 3A
Tellstrasse
Rémistrasse 100
Rémistrasse 100
Rémistrasse 100

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

OTHER, NOT INCLUDED ABOVE - where information cannot be disclosed on an individual basis for legal reasons

Aggregate amount attributable to transfers of value to such Recipients

Number of Recipients in aggregate disclosure

% of the number of Recipients included in the aggregate disclosure in the total number of Recipients disclosed

Transfers of Value Research & Development as defined

N/A
N/A
N/A

Contribution to costs of Events

Sponsorship
agreements with HCOs /
third parties appointed
by HCOs to manage an
Event

N/A

N/A

1'500.00
3'000.00

2'000.00
1'035.00
1'500.00
2'000.00
1'500.00
3'000.00
1'500.00
10°000.00
2'000.00
2'000.00
2'000.00
1'000.00

N/A
N/A
N/A

Registration Fees

281.11

615.38
431.6
828.5
501.2

439.29

285.75
374.65
474.35
279.83
271.09

454.91

271.09
279.57

437.15
432.97
440.87

1159.83
182.95
371.14
521.19

685.73
374.65

521.19
454.91
170.62

484.33
454.91

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

AGGREGATE DISCLOSURE FOR RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT

Total amount of Transfers of Value paid to individual HCPs, HCOs and for Research & Development as defined

TOTAL AMOUNT

Travel &
Accommodation

764.77

617.15
513.09
1128.91

881.09

1567.35
662.42
966.01
675.03

1066.48

419.46

683.91
801.17

890.19
735.47
1863.43

1089.15

622.04
834.83

91.70

893.54
980.81
647.16
401.45
706.72
918.31
613.01

622.70
327.72

958.51
908.06

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

Date of publication: 30-06-2024
Reporting Currency: CHF

Fee for service and consultancy

Related expenses
agreed in the fee for
service or consultancy
contract, including
travel & accommodation
relevant to the contract

TOTAL
Fees

1'045.89
1'500.00

615.38
1'048.72
1'341.57
1'630.15

1'500.00

1'320.38
800.00
2'000.00
1'853.10
1'037.07
1'440.36
954.87
1'337.57
2'346.70
874.37
2'500.00
955.01
1'080.74

800.00
2'000.00

2300.00 46.70

2500.00

800.00
800.00

161.55 961.55

800.00
1'327.33
1'168.44

2'304.30

2'000.00
2'280.00
800.00

31.00 2'031.00
2'280.00
800.00

1'089.15

1'781.87
1017.78
371.14
612.89

1'500.00
1'500.00

168.70 1'668.70
1'500.00
1'679.27
1'355.47
647.16
401.45
1227.91
1'373.23
783.63
800.00
622.70
327.72
1'000.00
1'056.00

800.00

1'000.00
1'000.00 56.00

800.00
2'500.00

800.00
2'893.40
1'442.84
1'362.97

800.00

800.00

393.40

800.00
800.00

N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A

1000 1'000.00
1'500.00

3'000.00

2'000.00
1'035.00
1'500.00
2'000.00
1'500.00
3'000.00
1'500.00
10'000.00
2'000.00
2'000.00
2'000.00
1'000.00

N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A

N/A

99'704.79
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